SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING THOM SERRANI ON BEING HONORED BY THE STAMFORD DEMOCRATIC CITY COMMITTEE FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICES TO THE STAMFORD COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani is being honored by the Stamford Democratic City Committee for his contributions to the betterment of the City of Stamford at a dinner on Friday, September 11, 2015;

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani was elected to the Board of Representatives in 1973; and

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani served as a member of the Connecticut House of Representatives from 1974 to 1980; and

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani was a member of the Connecticut State Senate from 1980 until 1983, serving as Chair of the Transportation and Program Review and Investigation Committees; and

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani served as Mayor of the City of Stamford from 1983 through 1991 and was instrumental in the consolidation of City Government under one roof and the purchase of the building that houses the current Government Canter; and

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani played a key role in the development of the Stamford Transportation Center; and

WHEREAS, Thom Serrani, after leaving office, headed a chapter of a national building trade association for many years; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford congratulates Thom Serrani on being honored by the Stamford Democratic City Committee for his outstanding services to the Stamford Community.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives this 8th day of September, 2015

Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk